

LISTED ON 30/9/2013

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 38

SECTION-IIB

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3907 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11945, 11946 & 11947 OF  
2012 and 15085 of 2013**

(Applications for placing on record additional documents,  
Exemption from Filing Official Translation, Directions and  
impleadment)

MOHINDER KAUR ..... Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB ..... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Perused the letter.  
List after two weeks."**

It is submitted that this is a after notice matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. The Counsel has also filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the Counter Affidavit has been included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that in compliance of the Court's Order dated 18.04.2013, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 09.07.2013 filed an application seeking permission to implead Ranjana-Complainant as respondent No. 2. and the application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 15085 of 2013. Copy of the same has been placed alongwith Special Leave Petition Paper Books as Volume-II.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR



COPY TO:

Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Advocate

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**