

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3907/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in CRLM
No.36002/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar,AAG,Punjab
Ms. Anvita Cowshish,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the parties.
The parties have filed the copy of the Compromise
Agreement.Accordingly, the special leave petition stands
disposed of in terms of the Compromise Agreement.(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR